## CITY OF CONCORD

*In the year of our Lord two thousand and eighteen* 

## RESOLUTION IN RECOGNITION OF THE SERVICES OF FIREFIGHTER PARAMEDIC STEPHEN LORENZE

The City of Concord resolves as follows:

- WHEREAS, Firefighter Paramedic Stephen Lorenze has been a faithful and loyal employee of the City of Concord for 22 years as a member of the Concord Fire Department. Firefighter Paramedic Lorenze began his career in 1996 and served as a firefighter and firefighter paramedic; and
- WHEREAS, Firefighter Paramedic Lorenze has worked throughout the City of Concord during his career and has responded to several thousand calls for assistance from Concord residents and has always been ready and willing to offer timely and often lifesaving aid; and
- **WHEREAS**, Firefighter Paramedic Lorenze has served well and honorably as a team member and has supported other firefighters and especially newer members in their professional growth and development; and
- WHEREAS, Firefighter Paramedic Lorenze has distinguished himself in the field of prehospital care education, serving as a preceptor for many paramedic students and always being willing to share his extensive knowledge and experience with others; and
- **WHEREAS**, Firefighter Paramedic Lorenze has received many commendations and letters of thanks for his work.
- **NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Council of Concord that we hereby record our sincere appreciation for the many years of faithful and distinguished service from Firefighter Paramedic Stephen Lorenze to the City of Concord and the State of New Hampshire.
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that we hereby acknowledge that the service and presence of Firefighter Paramedic Stephen Lorenze will truly be missed by the Concord Fire Department, the City Council, the City Administration, and the entire Concord community, and we extend our best wishes to him and his family during his retirement.